## 01/29/2019

Log Cabin Democrat 1058 Front Street Conway, AR 72032

Please publish the following notice on Friday, <u>February 1, 2019</u> furnish one proof of publication to Jamie Brice, Procurement Department of the City of Conway.

## "Notice"

The City of Conway Police Department is soliciting bids from qualified bidders for 1 Tactical Electronics Core 17' Pole Camera kit containing: (1) Camera (1) 17' Tactical Electronics Core telescoping Pole and (1) TE Core Monitor with all needed accessories to run said equipment and carrying case. 1 Tactical Electronics Core Under Door Camera with two cameras (one facing forward and one facing upward) 1 (extra) Tactical Electronics Core Monitor Responsive bidders shall include all fees, associated costs, taxes and any other cost items in their bids.

Bid specifications and all related documents can be received by contacting Jamie Brice/Procurement Office, 1201 Oak Street, Conway, AR, <a href="mailto:Jamie.brice@cityofconway.org">Jamie.brice@cityofconway.org</a> or 501.358.6810. Bids must be in the Procurement Office located in City Hall at 1201 Oak Street, Conway, AR 72032 no later than 2:00 p.m., local time, Wednesday, February 20, 2019 to be considered and will be opened in the City Hall downstairs conference room. Late bids will not be accepted.

The City of Conway reserves the right to reject any submittal received or any portions thereof. The City of Conway is an equal opportunity employer.

Bart Castleberry Mayor, City of Conway